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Dr. Bruce Lium  
American Water Resources Company  
P.O. Box 1979  
Hailey, ID 83333  
brucelium@americanwaterresources.com

208-788-2860 

J. Lamar Beasley  
American Wetlands & Natural Resources   
  Exchange Corporation  
11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 800  
Fairfax, VA 22030  
amwlands@erols.com

703-934-6130 
fax - 703-352-7045 

David Cole, P.E.  
Benchmark Associates P.A.  
100 Bell Drive  
P.O. Box 733  
Ketchum, ID 83340  
bma@micon.net

208-726-9512 
fax - 208-726-9514 

William E. Burnett 
Bitterroot Environmental Services 
3555 Singing Pines Road 
Darby, MT  59829 
cescoweb@aol.com

406-821-1980 
fax - 406-821-1987 

Gail Beverlin  
Chinook Consulting  
21 Whitehead Lane  
Salmon, ID 83467  
Chinook@salmoninternet.com

208-756-6001 

Mike Rowell  
Biota Research and Consulting  
110 Redmond Street  
P.O. Box 8578  
Jackson, WY 83002-8578  
mrowell@wyoming.com

307-733-4216 
fax - 307-733-1245 

John Bokor  208-476-9053 

mailto:brucelium@americanwaterresources.com
mailto:amwlands@erols.com
mailto:bma@micon.net
mailto:cescoweb@aol.com
mailto:Chinook@salmoninternet.com
mailto:mrowell@wyoming.com


12827 Hartford Avenue  
Orofino, ID 83544  
johnirwa@lewiston.com

George Spinner  
Cascade Earth Sciences  
P.O. Box 2379  
Pocatello, ID 83206-2379  
gspinner@cascade-earth.com  

Offices in:  
   Pocatello, Idaho  
   Boise, Idaho  
   LaGrande, Oregon  
   Medorf, Oregon  
   Albany, Oregon  
   Portland, Oregon  
   Spokane, Washington  
   Valley, Nebraska 

208-237-7041 
fax - 208-237-3120 

Tom Freeman  
CDF Landscape  
4801 Seltice Way  
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814  
seedyf@iea.com

208-765-0796 
fax - 208-765-6796 

CH2M Hill  
700 Clearwater Lane  
P.O. Box 8748  
Boise, ID 83712  
eblommer@ch2m.com

208-345-5310 
fax - 208-345-5315 

Neal E. Artz, PdD  
Cirrus Ecological Solutions, LC  
570 East Research Park Way, Suite 108  
North Logan, UT 84341  
nartz@cirruses.com

435-787-1490 
fax - 435-787-1495 

Confluence Consulting, Incorporated  
211 North Grand, Suite E  
P.O. Box 1133  
Bozeman, MT 59771-1133  
confluence@mcn.net

406-585-9500 
fax - 406-582-9142 

Martha Wiley  
David Evans and Associates  

509-327-8697 
fax - 509-327-7345 

mailto:johnirwa@lewiston.com
mailto:gspinner@cascade-earth.com
mailto:seedyf@iea.com
mailto:eblommer@ch2m.com
mailto:nartz@cirruses.com
mailto:confluence@mcn.net


110 West Cataldo  
Spokane, WA 99201  
mbw@deainc.com

David Evans and Associates  
415 – 118th Avenue SE  
Bellevue, WA 98005-3518  
www.deainc.com

425-519-6500 
fax - 425-519-5361 

David Evans and Associates  
2828 SW Corbett Avenue  
Portland, OR 97201-4830  
www.deainc.com

503-223-6663 
fax - 503-223-2701 

David Evans and Associates  
709 NW Wall St, Ste 102  
Bend, OR 97701  
www.deainc.com

541-389-7614 
fax - 541-389-7623 

Bill Davidson  
Davidson Consulting Corporation  
421 Wayne Avenue  
Pocatello, ID 83201  
wildbill@poky.srv.net

208-232-7770 

Drake and Associates  
P.O. Box 4183  
Bozeman, MT 59715  
bdrake@avicom.net

406-388-1888 

Tom Duebendorfer  
P.O. Box 167  
Elmira, ID 83865  
tdueb@imbris.com

208-660-1494 

Robert Rohrer  
Ecological Consulting  
2223 Parkside  
Boise, ID 83702  
hdrohrer@micron.net

208-343-2379 
fax - 208-343-2379 

Rob Tiedemann 
  Certified Professional Wetland Scientist (CPWS) 
  Certified Wetland Delineator (CWD) 
  Certified Fisheries Scientist (CFS) 
  Certified Wildlife Biologist (CWB)  

208-338-5852 

mailto:mbw@deainc.com
http://www.deainc.com/
http://www.deainc.com/
http://www.deainc.com/
mailto:wildbill@poky.srv.net
mailto:bdrake@avicom.net
mailto:tdueb@imbris.com
mailto:hdrohrer@micron.net


Anne Orzepowski  
  Principal  
Ecological Design, Inc.  
217 North Walnut  
Boise, ID 83712  
ecodesigninc@mac.com

Patrick Murphy  
Ecotone Corporation  
1554 North Street  
Boulder, CO 80304  
ecotoneco@aol.com

303-444-4358 
fax - 303-444-4358 

Manuel Barnes  
EGIS Consulting, Incorporated  
314 South Main Street  
Bentonville, AR 72712  
egis@ipa.net

800-718-2492 
fax - 501-271-8627 

EHM Engineers, Incorporated  
621 North College Road, Suite 100  
Twin Falls, ID 83301  
ehm@ehminc.com

208-734-4888 
fax - 208-734-6049 

Elliott Environmental Hydro Seeding  
198 Charlie Lane  
Sandpoint, ID 83864  
elliott@netw.com

208-263-7086 
fax - 208-263-7086 

Steve Fisher  
Fisher and Associates  
6640 Highway 10 East  
Missoula, MT 59801  
fishguy@sunvalley.net

406-258-6800 
fax - 406-258-6814 

Dr. Garth H. Ladle  
Ensign/Envirocorp Environmental Services  
795 North 12th West 
Rexburg, ID  83440  
gladle3762@aol.com

208-359-2395 

Galena Engineers  
680 2nd Avenue North  
P.O. Box 425  
Ketchum, ID 83340  
galena@micron.net

208-726-4729 
fax - 208-726-4783 

mailto:ecodesigninc@mac.com
mailto:ecodesigninc@mac.com
mailto:ecotoneco@aol.com
mailto:egis@ipa.net
mailto:ehm@ehminc.com
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Keith Holliday 
GeoEngineers, Incorporated 
523 East 2nd Avenue 
Spokane, WA 99202  
geoengineers.com

509-363-3125
fax - 509-363-3126 

Don Reichmuth  
Geomax  
1023 West 30th Avenue  
Spokane, WA 99203-1324  
geomax@ior.com

509-838-6390
fax - 509-838-6390 

Steve Foster  
HDR Engineering  
500 - 108th Avenue NE., Suite 1200  
Bellevue, WA 98004-5538  
sfoster@hdrinc.com

206-453-1523 
fax - 206-747-1126 

Wally Hickerson  
HDR Engineering  
2805 St. Andrews Loop, Suite A  
Pasco, WA 99301-0808  
whickers@hdrinc.com

509-542-0011 
fax - 509-542-0579 

Dave Backer  
HDR Engineering  
418 S. 9th Street, Suite 301  
Boise, ID 83702  
dbacker@hdrinc.com

208-342-3779 
fax - 208-342-4334 

Terry Buckholz  
HDR Engineering  
10300 S.W. Greenburg Road, Suite 500  
Portland, OR 97223  
tbuckhol@hdrinc.com

503-768-3700 
fax - 503-768-3737 

Dusty Zaunbrecher, President  
Headwaters Ecology  
P.O. Box 9407  
Jackson, WY 83002  
Physical Address:  2175 Coyote Loop, Wilson WY  
75127,1664@conpuserve.com

307-733-5031 

Barbara Heller  
River and Wetland Restoration  
H/C 87, Box 418  

208-653-2160 
fax - 208-653-2160 

mailto:kholliday@geoengineers.com
mailto:geomax@ior.com
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mailto:whickers@hdrinc.com
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Pine, ID 83647  
bhwetlands@aol.com

Integrated Environmental Design  
Box 67  
20 West Center  
Mendon, UT 84325  
iedleisa@burgoyne.com

435-713-0878 

Dale Miller  
Interfluve, Incorporated  
25 North Willson Avenue, Suite 5  
Bozeman, MT 59715  
dmiller@interfluve.com

406-586-6926 
fax - 406-586-8445 

Lon Mikkelsen  
Interfluve, Incorporated  
1020 Wasco Street, Suite 1  
Hood River, OR 97031  
lmikkelsen@interfluve.com

541-386-9003 
fax - 541-386-9241 

Keith Binkley  
Interfluve, Incorporated  
24217 6th Place West  
Bothell, WA 98021  
kbinkley@interfluve.com

206-910-7704 
fax - 425-402-9391 

Intermountain Aquatics, Incorporated  
85 South Main  
P.O. Box 1115  
Driggs, ID 83422  
ima@teton.com

208-354-3690 

Intermountain Habitat, Incorporated 
Gary E. Shilling, Certified Wetland Delineator 
P.O. Box 256 
Fairfield, ID  83327 
mailto:tablerk@aol.com

208-764-3516 
cell - 208-309-1139 

Pierre Bordenave  
InterMountain Resources  
120 East Lake St, Ste 301  
P.O. Box 1724  
Sandpoint, ID 83864  
intermtnres@nidlink.com

208-263-9391 
fax - 208-263-7013 

mailto:bhwetlands@aol.com
mailto:iedleisa@burgoyne.com
mailto:dmiller@interfluve.com
mailto:lmikkelsen@interfluve.com
mailto:kbinkley@interfluve.com
mailto:ima@teton.com
mailto:tablerk@aol.com
mailto:intermtnres@nidlink.com


JBR Environmental Consultants  
8160 South Highland Drive  
Sandy, UT 84093  
jbrown@jbr-env.com

801-943-4144 
fax - 801-942-1852 

Dave Worley  
JBR Environmental Consultants, Incorporated  
5365 Mae Anne Avenue, Suite B2  
Reno, NV 89523  
dworley@jbr-env.com

775-747-5777 
fax - 775-747-2177 

Kootenai Aquatic Sciences Institute  
Wetland Plant Nursery and Research Center  
755 Old Kootenai Trail  
Sandpoint, ID 83864  

208-661-5945 

Kootenai Aquatic Sciences Institute  
306 N. Spokane Street  
Suite J  
Post Falls, ID 83854  

208-777-1812 

Kootenai Aquatic Sciences Institute  
1720 W. 4th Avenue  
Spokane, WA 99204  

509-747-4600 

Kootenai Aquatic Sciences Institute  
8229 44th Avenue West  
Suite G  
Mukilteo, WA 98275  

425-513-1841 

Earle Layser  
Land Management Services  
500 Targhee Towne  
Alta, WY 83422  
elayser@srv.net

307-353-2310 
fax - 307-353-2310 

Ray Kagel  
Lone Goose Environmental, LLC  
3879 E 200 N  
Rigby, ID 83442  
nkagel@cyberhighway.net

208-745-0076 
fax - 208-745-0076 

Christine Whittaker  
Montgomery Watson Americas  
671 East Riverpark Lane, Suite 200  
Boise, ID 83706-4000  

208-345-5865 
fax - 208-345-5897 

mailto:jbrown@jbr-env.com
mailto:dworley@jbr-env.com
mailto:elayser@srv.net
mailto:nkagel@cyberhighway.net


christine.whittaker@mw.com  
brian.liming@nw.com

Robert Mussetter, Ph.D., P.E.   
Michael D. Harvey, Ph.D., P.G.  
Mussetter Engineering, Incorporated  
1730 South College Avenue, Suite 100  
P.O. Box 270785-80527  
Fort Collins, CO 80525  
bobm@mussei.com  
mikeh@mussei.com

970-224-4612 
fax - 970-472-6062 

Natural Resource Services, Incorporated 
975 Wadsworth Avenue 
Albany, GA  31721  

P.O. Box 19332 
Boulder, CO  80308-2332 
nrsi@nrsiservices.com

800-242-9466 
303-774-9282  

   

Cindy Johnson  
Natural Resources Consulting  
135 East Center Street  
Logan, UT 84321  
nrcon@sisna.com

435-752-4200 
fax - 435-752-1691 

Peter Kinner  
Normandeau Associates, Incorporated  
25 Nashua Road  
Bedford, NH 03110-5500  
pkinner@normandeau.com

603-472-5191 
fax - 603-472-7052 

Rick Smith  
Pentacore Engineering Planning Group  
76 E 6790 S  
Midvale, UT 84047  
rick@pentslc.com

801-562-2521 
fax - 801-562-2551 

Brian Rozyla  
Power Engineers  
3940 Glenbrook Drive  
P.O. Box 1066  
Hailey, ID 83333  
brozyla@powereng.com

208-788-0305 
fax - 208-788-0166 

Raedeke Associates  206-525-8122 

mailto:christine.whittaker@mw.com
mailto:brian.liming@nw.com
mailto:bobm@mussei.com
mailto:mikeh@mussei.com
mailto:nrsi@nrsiservices.com
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mailto:pkinner@normandeau.com
mailto:rick@pentslc.com
mailto:brozyla@powereng.com


5711 N.E. 63rd Street  
Seattle, WA 98115  
raedeke@raedeke.com

fax - 206-526-2880 

Shelly Gilmore  
Resource Planning Unlimited  
1406 E. F Street  
Moscow, ID 83843  
sgilmore@turbonet.com

208-883-1806 

Gale Roberts  
Resource Solutions  
Box 606  
Hagerman, ID 83332  
galeroberts90@hotmail.com

208-837-6147 

Joni L. Sasich 
Resources 
15304 W. Jacobs Road 
Spokane, WA  99224 

509-244-9946 
fax - 509-244-9946 

River Design Group, Inc. 
913 Wisconsin Avenue 
P.O. Box 1722 
Whitefish, MT 59937 
www.riverdesigngroup.net

406-862-4927
fax - 406-862-4963 

Troy Hicks  
Rockin T Construction  
P.O. Box 4  
Swan Valley, ID 83449 

208-483-2070 
fax - 208-483-2070 

Lisa Safford, P.G. 
325 South 7th Avenue 
Pocatello, ID  83201 
Email Address:   Lisa Safford  

208-234-1572 
208-251-2134 

  

Trent Stumph 
Sawtooth Environmental Consulting 
P.O. Box 2707 
Ketchum, ID  83340  

208-727-9748 
fax - 208-727-9758

  

James Fronk  
Secesh Engineering, Incorporated  
P.O. Box 70  
McCall, ID 83638  

208-634-6336 
fax - 208-634-6322 

mailto:raedeke@raedeke.com
mailto:sgilmore@turbonet.com
mailto:galeroberts@hotmail.com
http://www.riverdesigngroup.net/
mailto:lsafford@onewest.net


jfsecesh@citlink.net

Mike Carroll  
Selkirk Environmental  
P.O. Box 219  
Cocolalla, ID 83813  
mykcarl@nidlink.com

208-683-8201 
fax - 208-683-8201 

Stella Steele 
President/Principal Environmental Scientist 
SERG, Inc. 
329 Park Avenue 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
smsteele@serg.com

208-528-0607
Fax 208-528-2960

Mobile 208-520-8560 

Sue Sander  
Shapiro and Associates, Incorporated  
101 Yesler Way, Suite 400  
Seattle, WA 98104  
shapiro@shap.com

206-624-9190 
fax - 206-624-1901 

Dave Kordiyak  
Shapiro and Associates, Incorporated  
910 Main Street, Suite 342  
Boise, ID 83702  
shapiroboise@shap.com

208-342-8828 
fax - 208-342-8832 

Bill Jones  
Shapiro and Associates, Incorporated  
1650 NW Naito Parkway, Suite 302  
Portland, OR 97209  
shapiropdx@shap.com

503-274-9000 
fax - 503-274-0123 

R.Z. "Mac" MacDonald  
Site Specific Design  
P.O. Box 143  
Dover, ID 83825  

208-263-9474 

Sunday and Associates, Incorporated  
750 Swift Blvd, Suite 14  
Richland, WA 99352  
ddsunday@aol.com

509-946-3228 
fax - 509-946-6208 

Svoboda Ecological Resources  
2477 Shadywood Rd, #100  
Excelsior, MN 55331  

952-471-1100 
fax - 952-471-0007 

mailto:jfsecesh@citlink.net
mailto:mykcarl@nidlink.com
mailto:smsteele@serg.com
mailto:shapiro@shap.com
mailto:shapiroboise@shap.com
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www.gpsinnovations.com

Steve McIntosh  
Tetra Tech EMI  
2309 Mountain View Drive  
Boise, ID 83706  

208-376-1986 
fax - 208-376-1122 

Ian Sinks  
The JD White Company, Incorporated  
1111 Main Street, Suite 300  
Vancouver, WA 98660-2914  
isinks@jdwhite.com

360-696-1338 
fax - 360-696-9317 

William C. Taggart  
Taggart Engineering Associates, Incorporated  
2480 West 26th Avenue, Suite 340-B  
Denver, CO  80211  
btaggart@taggartengineering.com

303-455-3600 
fax - 303-455-9929 

Rebecca Gay  
The Riley Group, Incorporated  
10728 Lake City Way NE  
Seattle, WA 98125  
envril@aol.com

206-417-0551 
fax - 206-417-0552 

Facundo Garcia  
ThermoRetec, Incorporated  
2030 Wright Avenue  
P.O. Box 4040  
Richmond, CA 94804-0040  
fgarcia@thermoretec.com

510-235-2633 
fax - 510-235-0438 

Tim Mokwa  
Toothman-Orton Engineering Company  
9777 Chinden Blvd  
Boise, ID 83714  
tmokwa@toengrco.com

208-323-2288 
fax - 208-323-2399 

Craig Kling  
TRC Mariah Associates, Incorporated  
605 Skyline Drive  
Laramie, WY 82070  
ckling@trccos.com

307-742-3843 
fax - 307-745-8317 

Ted Thatcher  
TRTech, Incorporated  

801-451-9714 
fax - 801-451-9715 

mailto:www.gpsinnovations.com
mailto:isinks@jdwhite.com
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mailto:envril@aol.com
mailto:fgarcia@thermoretec.com
mailto:tmokwa@toengrco.com
mailto:ckling@trclos.com


P.O. Box 7  
Farmington, UT 84025  
anfanger@juno.com

Robert O'Brien  
Water Resources  
Box 3818  
Evergreen, CO 80437  
rjo@water-resources.com

970-948-5373 

Jay D. Jeffrey, Research Ecologist  
Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc. (WEST, Inc.)  
P.O. Box 2095  
Walla Walla, WA  99362  
jjeffrey@gohighspeed.com

509-529-7523
fax - 509-529-7523
cell - 509-386-0450 

Dale McGreer  
Western Watershed Consultants  
313 D Street, Suite 203  
Lewiston, ID 83501  
dale@mcgreer.psemail.com

208-743-1826 
fax - 208-746-7468 

Leslie Gecy 
Professional Wetland Scientist #000455 
Western Wetland Systems 
13740 Red Fox 
Baker, OR 97814 
lesliegecy@aol.com

541-523-5572
fax - 541-523-4351 

  

Todd Sherman  
Wetland Resources  
182 E 300 N  
Logan, UT 84321  
tsherman@n1.net

435-753-4517 
fax - 435-753-6964 

Donna Clinton  
Wetlands West, a Morrison-Maierle Group  
901 Technology Boulevard  
Bozeman, MT 59718  
dclinton@m-m.net

406-587-0721 
fax - 406-587-1176 

Sherman Jensen  
Whitehorse Associates  
140 N. Main  
Box 123  
Smithfield, UT 84335  

435-563-0123 
fax - 435-563-0321 

mailto:anfanger@juno.com
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mailto:lesliegecy@aol.com
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shermjensen@sisna.com

Misha Schwarz 
Wetlands Biologist/Certified Professional Soil Scientist 
Winzler & Kelly Consulting Engineers 
633 Third Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
www.mishaschwarz@w-and-k.com

707-443-8326
fax - 707-444-8330 
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